Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico	Form C-103
Received by OCD: 6/25/2025 2:25:58 PM EDistrict 1 - (5/5) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	Revised July 1 Rages 1 of
1023 N. FIEHER DI., HOUUS, NWI 88240		WELL API NO.
<u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	MULTIPLE
<u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> – (505) 476-3460	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM		o. State on & Gas Lease No.
87505		
250 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 5	AND REPORTS ON WELLS O DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION		MULTIPLE
PROPOSALS.)		8. Well Number MULTIPLE
	/ell  Other	
2. Name of Operator OXY USA INC		9. OGRID Number 16696
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat
5 GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 1	10 HOUSTON TX 77046	LIVINGSTON RIDGE; DELAWARE
4. Well Location	10,110001014 17,11040	2.1.1.00101111002, 222, 177, 112
Unit Letter :	feet from the line and	feet from theline
Section 26	Township 22S Range 31E	NMPM County EDDY
	Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, e	
11.1	Lievation (Show whether DR, RRD, R1, GA, e	,
12 Check Approx	priate Box to Indicate Nature of Notic	e. Report or Other Data
12. Check Appro	priate Box to indicate reactive of rectie	c, Report of Other Data
NOTICE OF INTEN	TION TO: SU	JBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLU	G AND ABANDON  REMEDIAL WO	ORK ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON   CHA		DRILLING OPNS.□ P AND A □
	TIPLE COMPL CASING/CEME	ENT JOB
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE		
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM ☐ OTHER: SURFACE COMMIN	ICLE CTR 1046 🖼 OTUED	
		and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
	EE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple (	
proposed completion or recomplet		completions. Tituen wenoore diagram or
(T	Please see the attached writeup)	
(I	lease see the attached writeup)	
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:	
I hereby certify that the information above	is true and complete to the best of my knowle	edge and belief.
CICNATURE Single	TITE TO DECLIE ATODY ENO	INCED DATE 06/25/2025
SIGNATURE 12	TITLE REGULATORY ENG	DATE 06/25/2025
Type or print name ERIC FORTIER	E mail address. FRIC FORT	IER@OXY.COM PHONE: 713.497.2203
For State Use Only	E-mail address; Litto_i Oitt	PHONE: 110.431.2203
Tot plate use only	1 h . C	
APPROVED BY:	Ulud <sub>TITLE</sub> Petroleum Specia	alist <sub>DATE</sub> 07/30/2025
Conditions of Approval (if any):		DILLE
11		

OXY USA INC requests approval to consolidate wells within the same approved pool (LIVINGSTON RIDGE; DELAWARE (39360)) and lease (NMNM 062589) of wells feeding an approved battery sales quality gas meter at Federal 26 Battery (P-23-22S-31E) in CTB 1046. The battery sales quality gas meter at Federal 26-1 Battery (A-26-22S-31E) will be removed and the wells feeding that meter (listed below) will be moved to the meter at the Federal 26 Battery. The wells feeding the Federal 26-1 Battery gas meter are in the LIVINGSTON RIDGE; DELAWARE (39360) pool and lease NMNM 062589. The wells currently feeding the Federal 26 Battery gas meter are also in the LIVINGSTON RIDGE; DELAWARE (39360) pool and lease NMNM 062589. Allocation from the other battery sales quality gas meters approved in CTB 1046 will not change, and allocation is still by well test.

Allocation is by well test from the Federal 26 Battery sales quality gas meter, as stipulated in CTB 1046. The C-102 forms of the wells listed below are attached.

This request is for oil and gas production at the battery level only. Gas production downstream of the aforementioned individual battery sales quality meter will be handled through an amendment to PLC 844F.

FEDERAL 26 003: 30-015-26788

FEDERAL 26 004: 30-015-26866

FEDERAL 26 005: 30-015-26854

FEDERAL 26 006: 30-015-26940

FEDERAL 26 007: 30-015-26941

FEDERAL 26 009: 30-015-30355

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM \$2240

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II
P.O. Deswer DD, Arteeia, NM 88210
DISTRICT III
1000 Rin Brazze Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

			DONUGENES OF SIG SECTION		
kor		Leads		W	all No.
POGO PRODUC	ING CO.	FED	ERAL 26		3
Letter Section	Township	Range 3	1 EAST	County	
C	26 22 S	JUIH	N. N.	IPM DDD	
I Footage Location of W	cii:				
610 feet from	the NORTH	line and 2130	feet	from the WEST	line
ad level Elev.	Producing Formation	Pool		l "	dicated Acreage:
	ELAWARE (BRUSHY	CANYON) UNDES.L  I by colored peacil or backurs	IVINGSTON RIDGE	E DELAWARE [	40 Acres
3. If more than one unitization, force	lease of different ownership is -pooling, etc.?	outline each and identify the own dedicated to the well, have the swer is "yes" type of consolidati ions which have actually been c	interest of all owners been o	consolidated by commun	
this form if neccess No allowable will b	e assigned to the well until all	interests have been consolidated est, has been approved by the D	l (by communitization, uniti		r otherwise)
		<del>,                                      </del>		OPERATOR	CERTIFICATION
2 30'	3556.9	4.5			rify that the informa a true and complete to e and belief.
	3557.5355	7.0	 	Signature   Signature   Printed Name	de Mryl
	L		<u> </u>	Richard L	. Wright
				Сотраву	and Prod. Sup UCING COMPANY
			   	Date June 12,	
			 	SURVEYOR	CERTIFICATION
			 	on this plat was actual surveys m	et the well location s plotted from field not ade by me or under het the same is true
		CAR	H 7255 H 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	correct to the bibelief.  Date Surveyed	est of my knowledge
			77	Signature & Seal of Professional Surve	
		12			,
		The state of the s		Certificate No.	JOHN W. WEST, GARY L. JONES 7

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

perator				Lease				Well No.	
	roducing	Company		Fed	leral 26				4
nit Letter Se	ction	Township		Range			County		
D	26	22	South	3	31 East	NMPM		Eddy	
inal Footage Location	of Well:								
600 fe	t from the	North	line and	330	)	feet from	the Wes		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ound level Elev.	Produci	ng Formation		Pool				Dedicated A	creage:
3541.2		DELAWARE  ed to the subject well			IVINGSTON		ELAWARE	40	Acres
3. If more the unitization	n one lease of di force-pooling, e		dedicated to the	well, have the	interest of all own			•	
this form if n No allowable	no" list the owner eccessary.  will be assigned	No If ansers and tract description to the well until all imminating such interes	ons which have interests have be	en consolidated	onsolidated. (Use			ling, or otherwise	<b>:</b> )
6.9858 		·				3	I heret ontained her	TOR CERTING CERTING CERTIFY that rein in true and providedge and believed.	the information of the complete to the complet
± .100 MH .400 1140 .		<del></del>			<del></del> -	0	osition Drilli Company POGO P	rd L. Wri ng and Pr RODUCING ember 13,	od. Supt.
			100	CARV L	TO ACCOUNT		hereby cer on this plat actual surve supervison, correct to to belief.  Date Surveyo Se Signature &	ptember 1	ell location sho om field notes me or under i came is true a y knowledge a
			,	TO LESSION		•	Professional  Certificate N	Jany 91	•

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies
Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page Producing Congany  Federal 26  Section  Township  26  Township  26  Township  28  Township  28  Township  29  Township  Range  31 East  NATPM  Feddy  Eddy  E	<u>DISTRICT III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos R	ld., Aziec, NM 87	7410	OCATION A			ATION PLAT	•	
Page Producing Congany  Rage  26 Township  28 Section  30 Township  29 South  20 South	Operator				Lease				Well No.
Acres   Social Footage Location of Well:    330	=	go Produci	ing Company			Federal	26		5
Acrea Footage Location of Well:  330 feet from the North line and Pool feet from the Rorth BELAWARE Producing Formation  3571,5 DELAWARE LIVINGSTON RIDGE DELAWARE 40 Acrea 1. Outline the acreage declicated to the subject well by colored peacil or hadrant marks on the plan below.  2. If more than one lease is declicated to the well, common and identify the ownership feered (both as to working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease is declicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, forecepooling, etc.?    No	Unit Letter	Section	Township		Range	<del></del>		County	
September 16, 1991   Surveyor made by new seasons of the season of the	В	26	22	South	31	East	NMPM		Eddy
Tricual evel Eev.  3571,5  DELAWARE  LIVINGSTON RIDGE DELAWARE  1. Outline the acreage declicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hardware marks on the plat below.  2. If more than one lease is declicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease of different ownership is declicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been coasolidated by communalitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.?  If marwer is "po" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been coasolidated. (Use swerre adds of this form if accounts.)  No attribute with seasonal and interest and the excession of the seasonal and interest and the coasonal and t	Actual Footage Lo	cation of Well:	<u> </u>						
3571.5  DELAWARE  LIVINGSTON RIDGE DELAWARE  40  Acrea  1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hardware marks on the plat below.  2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, destify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.  1. Measurer is "yest" type of consolidation  1. Measurer is "yest" type of consolidation  1. Measurer is "yest" type of consolidation  1. Measurer is "yest" type of consolidated. (Use swerme add of this form it is form it is consumant.  No allowshite will be assigned to the well until all interests have been approved by the Division.  3566.7  3573.8  3566.7  3572.3  3566.7  3572.3  3566.7  3572.3  3572.3  OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I have by carrify that the information of the state of the state of my bacquistique and belief.  Signatury  Point Part Certification  I have by carrify that the well location she in this plat was plotted from field note that the same is true  1. Measure made by one or under approximation, and that the same is true  3. Signatury  4. Date  3. Signatury  3. Signatury  4. Date  3. Signatury  4. Date  3. Signatury  5. Signatury  5. Signatury  6. Signatury  6. Signatury  6. Signatury  6. Signatury  6. Signatury  7. Signatury  8. Signatury  8. Signatury  9. Signatury  9. Signatury  8. Seal of Professional Surveyor  1. Signatury  1. Signat				line and		30	feet from t	he Fas	† kine
1. Outline the acreage declicated to the subject well by colored peacif or hackure marks on the plat below.  2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communication, force-pooling, etc.?  If surver is "no" list the context and treat description which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this from it necessary.)  No allowable will be suggested to the well mail all interests to be been consolidated by communication, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.  OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  1 hareby certify that the information of mail and prod. Supt.  Company  Pogo Producting Company  Suptember 16, 1991  Surveyor Certification  I hareby certify that the well location the on that plan was pleased from field make approved by the own pleased from field make approved by the own pleased from field make approved to the best of my benchedge and belief.  Determine the best of my benchedge and belief.  Date Surveyor Certification  I hareby certify that the well location the on that plan was pleased from field make approved by the own belief to the best of my benchedge shall.  The surveyor made by one or make the surveyor made by the own belief to the best of my benchedge shall.  The surveyor made by the own belief to the best of my benchedge shall.  The surveyor made by the own belief to the surveyor that the information of the best of my benchedge.  The surveyor made by the own belief to the best of my benchedge.  The surveyor made by the own belief to the best of my benchedge.  The surveyor made by the own best of the best of my benchedge.  The surveyor made by the surveyor made by the own best of the best of		. Pro	_	D.E.		NICCTON D	TOCE DELAM	A D E	
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to 20 well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, force-pooling, etc.?    Yes								AKE	40 Acres
Yes   No   If surver is "ye" type of consolidation	2. If mo	ore than one lease	is dedicated to the well,	, outline each and	d identify the ov	memhip thereof	f (both as to workin		
this form if accessary.  No allowable will be sargeed to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, untilization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.  OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby cartify that the information contained here in in true and complete to been of my honogledge and belief.  Signature  Pristed Name  Richard L. Wright Position  Duri Due  September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby cartify that the well location the on this plat was plotted from field note contained here in the plat was plotted from field note contained here in the plat was plotted from field note contained here in the plat was plotted from field note contained here in the plat was plotted from field note contained here made by me or wader appearson, and that the same is true  September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Latificate No. JOHN W. MEST.		Yes	No If an						
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)  or until a non-standard until, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.  OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the seformation of the period of			wners and tract descrip	tions which have	e actually been o	onsolidated. (l	Use reverse side of		
OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the information of the best of my broogledge and belief.  Segmentary  Pristed Name  Richard L. Wright  Position  Drilling and Prod. Supt.  Company  Poso PRODUCING COMPANY  Desc  September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location at the state of my broowledge with the same is true correct to the bast of my broowledge belief.  Dues Surveyer made by me or under supervision, and that the same is true correct to the bast of my broowledge belief.  Dues Surveyed  September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Entificate No. JOHN W. MEST.			gned to the well until all	l interests have b	een consolidate	d (by communi	tization, unitization,	forced-pool	ing, or otherwise)
I hereby certify that the information of my honoledge and belief.  Signature  Printed Name Richard L. Wright Position Drilling and Prod. Supt. Company POGO PRODUCING COMPANY Dute September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location show this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or wader supervisors, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge balled;  Dute Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Lattificate No.  JOHN W. WEST.	or until	a non-standard un	it, eliminating such inte	rest, has been ap	proved by the D	ivision.			
2230  2230  2230  2230  23572.3  23572.				<del></del>		<u> </u>	<del></del> -	OPERA	TOR CERTIFICATION
2230  2230  2230  2230  2230  23572.3		Į.	35	66.7: <del>                                    </del>	3573.8			I hereb	y certify that the information
Pristed Name Richard L. Wright Position Drilling and Prod. Supt. Company POGO PRODUCING COMPANY Date September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location and on this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by one or under supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge bailed.  Date Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  April Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor			35	564.1	3572.3	122 <b>3</b> 0 —	1 1		•
Pristed Name Richard L. Wright Position Drilling and Prod. Supt. Company POGO PRODUCING COMPANY Date September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location and on this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by one or under supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge bailed.  Date Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  April Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor		ļ		t		Į	S	SDRUP!	A 1 Min
Richard L. Wright  Position Drilling and Prod. Supt.  Company POGO PRODUCING COMPANY Date September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location she on this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Date Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Entificate No. JOHN W. WEST.		ļ		Į.				Alp)	held Sillable
Position Drilling and Prod. Supt. Company POGO PRODUCING COMPANY Dute September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location and this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Dute Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. JOHN W. WEST.		į		Į.	ļ		P	inted Name	we con regret
Position Drilling and Prod. Supt. Company POGO PRODUCING COMPANY Dute September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location and this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Dute Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. JOHN W WEST.				<u> </u>				Richar	d I Wright
Company POGO PRODUCING COMPANY Dute September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location sh on this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under supervision, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge balid:  Dute Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Entificate No. JOHN W. WEST.									u L. Milgio
Company POGO PRODUCING COMPANY Dute September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location sh on this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under supervision, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge balid:  Dute Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Entificate No. JOHN W. WEST.		ļ		İ		1		rillin	q and Prod. Supt.
Date September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location sh on this plat was plated from field node actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Date Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Entificate No. JOHN W. WEST. 6		ļ.		1			[0	отраву	
September 16, 1991  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location show this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Due Surveyed  September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Entificate No. JOHN W. MEST. 6		į.		1				POGO P	RODUCING COMPANY
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location she on this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under approxion, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Due Surveyed  September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. John w. West, 6		ļ					D		ember 16. 1991
I hereby certify that the well location show this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under supervision, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Due Surveyed  September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. JOHN W. WEST.						1 1			
on this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Due Surveyed  September 13, 1991  Signsture & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. JOHN W. WEST, 68		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		1 <del> </del>		SURVE	EYOR CERTIFICATION
on this plat was plotted from field note actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Dute Surveyed  September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. John W. West, etc.		i				<u>.</u>	١,	hereby cer	tifu that the well location show
supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief.  Dute Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. JOHN W. WEST, 6		·				i	1 1	-	
Correct to the best of my bnowledge belief.  Dete Surveyed September 13, 1991  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. JOHN W. WEST, 6		i		1		i I_			
Dete Surveyed September 13, 1991 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. JOHN W. WEST,		1			Jack Harry	100		•	
Dete Surveyed September 13, 1991 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor  Certificate No. JOHN W. WEST,		-		1	JO G K.	- CA			ne out of my anominate an
Certificate Pro. J JOHN W. WEST,	ŀ	- !		1	la / s !	12 E J. 1		•	
Certificate No.   JOHN W. WEST,	İ	;		1 1	8 / <i>3</i> /	10	ا ا ا	•	
Certificate Pro. J JOHN W. WEST,				<b>†</b> [	ニナーマ	77 5		_	
Certificate Poo. JOHN W. WEST,		`		'					
Certificate No.   JOHN W. WEST,					Que.	L. Jigg			
Certificate No.   JOHN W. WEST,		ļ			48TO	ر معملیلم		91	$\Omega$
Certificate Poo. JOHN W. WEST,		ļ ·		1		1		LION	a アーマアド
GARY L JONES, 7		ļ		1		1		Certificate N	O. JOHN W. WEST, 676
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>			GARY L. JONES, 797
0 230 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 900 0				<b>1</b>	20 1000	1000			

District Office
State Lease - 4 copies
Fee Lease - 3 copies

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources pepartment

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

#### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III

W

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1000 Rio Brasos Rd., Astec, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator			Le	ease				Well No.
POGO PROI	DUCING COME	PANY		FEDERAL 26 6				
	26	Township 22 SOU	TH Re	Range County				DDY
Actual Footage Location 330	on of Well:	WEST Hine and	1980	)	. =	feet from	NOR	RTH line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing For	mation	Pe	ool				Dedicated Acreage:
3514.0		DELAWARE		LIVIN	IGSTON R	IDGE DELAW	ARE	40 Acres
<ol> <li>Outline the acree</li> <li>If more than on</li> </ol>			<u>-</u>		£	-	as to workin	g interest and royalty).
3. If more than on unitization, force		ent ownership is d	edicated to th	ne well, hav	re the intere	st of all owners	been consoli	idated by communitization,
Yes Yes	No No	lf answer is "y	es type of c	onsolidatio	n a			
If answer is "no" l this form necessary		d tract description	ns which have	actually i	been consolie	lated. (Use reve	rse side of	
No allowable will otherwise) or until								nitization, forced-pooling,
			<del> </del>				OPERAT	OR CERTIFICATION
	'			. !		1 1	contained here	by certify the the information rin is true and complete to the relates and balis!
980'-	1			1		11	Signature	A A
			,				Printed Name	hid Carright
	┤ ╾╾╅╴┈╶╴			· — — +			Richan Position	rd L. Wright
	1			]		·	Dist. Di	rlg. & Prod. Supt.
330' <del>-</del> 0	3516.8	2 oc. !		į			POGO F	PRODUCING COMPANY
	3508/1	J <sub>3513.7</sub>		1			Ja	nuary 3, 1992
	i i						SURVEY	OR CERTIFICATION
								y that the well location aboun our plotted from field notes of
							rupervison, a	nd that the same is true and he best of my bnowledge and
				İ			bekef. Date Survey	_
	1							12-27-91
	+			+			Signature & Professional	
				i			ŝ	THE STATE OF THE S
	i !			į Į			Bort	W Eda
							Certificate 7	FORMUD L'EDBON 3236
0 330 660 9	00 1320 1650	1980 2310 2840	2000	1500	1000	500 0	W.O. 91	-11-0510 spanery

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 copies Fee Lease — 5 copies

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

#### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 86210

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brasos Rd., Astec, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator			Lease			ell No.		
POGO PR	RODUCING COM	PANY		FEDERAL 26 7				
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range		County			
F	26	22 SOUTH	1 31	EAST NMPM	EDI	DΥ		
Actual Footage Loc	eation of Well:							
	·	EST line and	1980	feet from	the NORTH	line		
Ground Level Elev	Producing Fo		Pool		ı	edicated Acreage:		
3531.1		DELAWARE	LIVI	<u>NGSTON RIDGE DELA</u>	VARE	40 Acres		
1. Outline the ac	creage dedicated to	the subject well by col	ored pencil or hach	ure marks on the plat below	•			
2. If more than	one lease is dedic	ated to the well, outline	e each and identify	the ownership thereof (both	as to working	interest and royalty).		
	one lease of difference-pooling, etc.?		sted to the well, ha	ve the interest of all owners	s been consolida	ted by communitisation,		
Yes	No No	If answer is "yes"	type of consolidation	n				
		nd tract descriptions w	hich have actually	been consolidated. (Use reve	erse side of			
No allowable w		the well unit all in	terests have been	consolidated (by commun	itization, unit	ization, forced-pooling		
				een approved by the Divisi		, in the second posting,		
	<del></del>				OPERATO	R CERTIFICATION		
	i				I haraba	perhify the the information		
	1			[ ]	-	is true and complete to the		
	1		 		best of my knowl	edge and bolisf.		
	!	980		1	Signature	1 - 2 -		
	!	6			1/1/1	1.48.11.14		
	l		]		Printed Name	in allight		
	1		1			L. Wright		
<b></b>	+		<del>-</del>		Position	L. WITGHE		
	1		1		Dist. Drl	q. & Prod. Supt.		
]	1	3536.9	1		Company	4. 4.,04. Jupu.		
	į į	3536.9	i		POGO PR	ODUCING COMPANY		
198	0		i	`	Dete			
	3526.7	3526.4	; !		Janua	ry 3, 1992		
	i	Ì			SURVEYOR	CERTIFICATION		
			1		2011/2101			
	1		1			that the well location shown		
	;		!		on this plat was	plotted from field notes of		
	1		!		supervison, and	that the same is true and		
	!		!		perrest to the bolist.	best of my knowledge and		
	ļ							
	ļ		1		Date Surveyed			
						2-30-91		
<b></b>	+		+		Signature & S Professional S			
	- 1		!			(1127777),		
			1		4444	5 LEIN TO		
	İ		i	<u> </u>	Mr. Til	CTCHICAGO CONTRACTOR		
	i		i		De i	Ad O LE		
	i		: 1		WE: 1.	VIA 1		
	i I		1	11	Certificate No.	JOHN W. WEST 676		
	1		1		No.	RONALD & EIDBON, 3839		
					1 the	BARY L'OCNES, 7977		
0 330 660	990 1320 1650	1980 2310 2640	2000 1500	1000 500 0	W.O. 91-1	4-10519		

## State of New Mexico

Er Minerals and Natural Resourcer

artment

Page 8 of 9
Form C-102
Revised 1-1-89

#### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III
1000 Min Brance Bd., Asiec, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

		711 010					Well No.
Operator Pogo P	roducing (	Company ·	Loan	Federal 2	26		9
	ction	Township	Range			County	
	26	22 Sou	-	31 East	NMPM	F	ddy
Actual Footage Location		1 22 300	LII	JI LOSE		<u> </u>	ddy
J			222				
1980 *** **		ith Han and	330 [Pool		feet from	the West	line Dedicated Acreage:
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Fo				TON DIDGE D	TI AUADE	40
3492.5	<u></u>	DELAWARE			TON RIDGE DI	ELAWARE	40 Acres
1. Outline the scree	ge dedicated to	the subject wall	by colored pencil o	r hachure marks	on the plat below.		
2. If more than end	lease is dedic	ated to the well,	outline each and is	lentify the owner	ship thereof (both	as to working	g interest and royalty).
• W A		4	dedicated to the m	ull have the fet	econt of all owners	heen consol	idated by communitization,
unitisation, force			dedicated to the a	ett, mave cos mo	state of all orders	0001 001150	
Yes	∏ No		yes type of cons	Matten			
	لبا		-				
If answer is "no" li		nd tract descripti	ons which have so	tually been cons	olidated. (Use reve	rse side of	
this form necessary.		45 1744	-11 4-4	here consolide	ted (by communi	tization, w	nitization, forced-pooling,
otherwise) or until	e assigned to	ed most eliminat	ing such interest.	has been appro	red by the Divisio	n.	
<u> </u>	- 101 01101						OR CERTIFICATION
	1					OFERA	OK CENTIFICATION
	1	I		1	11	I hen	by certify the the information
	i	į		i	11		rin to true and complete to the
	i			•	11	biast of my ba	outedge and belief.
	i					/	1
	1			İ	11	Signature	11 1/1/11/14
	i	ł		1	L	Jul	me Musto
	;			1		Printed Name	9
	. 1			i		Richa	rd L. Wright
<b> </b>				-+		Position	
	- 1	1		1		Dist. D	rla. & Prod. Supt.
	i			i		Соприну	13. 4
				:		POGO I	PRODUCING COMPANY
	I			Į		Deta	•
	1			i			UARY 27, 1992
	ì	1		1	1 📙		
	•	į.		ì		SURVEY	OR CERTIFICATION
	l i		<i>i</i>				
	<del></del>					Acreby corti	y that the well location shown
0,	y		•	I	1 1	-	ear plotted from field notes of
2	li		•	1	1 1	retard servery	•
3498.9	i,			i	1 1	•	nd that the auno is from and he best of my bosvoledge and
-330 <sup>-</sup> Q	2			!	1 1	eliaj.	
	IJ	-		i	1 <u>L</u>		
3491.0	li			1	1 [7	Date Survey	
2	i	1		i	11	Janua	ry 14, 1992
	1	1		-		Signature &	
		+		_+		Professiona	Surveyor
	1			i	11		A STATE PARTY.
	1			j		4	TOTAL LAND
086		1		i	. [1	111	TENLOSSIES OF The
<u> </u>	ļ.			!		$\triangle S \delta$	3.1%
	I	ļ		1		11/5/29	11/NO0 723
[ ]	1	j		ł	11	/X/Bn/	Wat For Who
1 1	i			1	1 t-	Certificate	JOHN W. WEST, SETE
1 .1	1	Ì				/ =	MOHALD A CHOSON SESS
						1 = 1	POHALD LOSSON SESS
	4000 1000	1000 0010 001	9000	500 1000	500 0	(A)	03/01 mEd
0 <b>330 6</b> 60 <b>99</b> 0	1320 1650	1980 2310 2640	D <b>2000</b> 1	500 1000		W.O.	YZ ^♥ I 、 UU333 ^ ` I

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory <a href="https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us">https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us</a>

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 478886

#### **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
OXY USA INC	16696
P.O. Box 4294	Action Number:
Houston, TX 772104294	478886
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI General Sundry (C-103X)

#### CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
sarah.clelland	Please be aware that 2 of the wells listed on this sundry are plugged. 30-015-26788 30-015-30355 These wells are not part of this order.	7/30/2025
sarah.clelland	Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.	7/30/2025